PRODIS®
®
Digital Process Meters
PD-ADC
Digital Process Meter for analog Sensors
Datasheet
PRODIS®
PD-ADC

 REL2          = Comparator
DT              = Desktop version
Order example
PD – ADC – 24VDC – REL2
PRODIS®
PD-ADC
DB-PD-ADC-E-2016-12
1.0.1 | © ASM GmbH
7/10
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Wiring basic unit
Signals Connector X1
Pin no.
Connector X2
Pin no.
Sensor excitation +UB 24 V 1
Sensor excitation 0 V (GND) 2
Control input terminal 1: tare function 3
Control input terminal 2: programming lock 4
Voltage input terminal (e.g. 0 ... 10 V), channel 1 5
Voltage input terminal (e.g. 0 ... 10 V), channel 2 6
Current input terminal (e.g. 0 ... 20 mA), channel 1 7
Current input terminal (e.g. 0 ... 20 mA), channel 2 8
Voltage divider input terminal, channel 1 9
Voltage divider input terminal, channel 2 10
Reference voltage 5 V for voltage divider 11
GND 12
PD-ADC-24VDC
               Excitation +24 V
               Excitation 0 V (GND)
13
14
PD-ADC-230VAC
               Excitation
               Protective ground
13, 15
14
Signals D-Sub, pin no.
TxD 2
RxD 3
GND 5
Rear view without comparator output
PRODIS®
PD-ADC
DB-PD-ADC-E-2016-12
1.0.1 | © ASM GmbH
8/10
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Wiring basic unit
Signals Connector X1
Pin no.
Connector X2
Pin no.
Sensor excitation +UB 24 V 1
Sensor excitation 0 V (GND) 2
Control input terminal 1: tare function 3
Control input terminal 2: programming lock 4
Voltage input terminal (e.g. 0 ... 10 V), channel 1 5
Voltage input terminal (e.g. 0 ... 10 V), channel 2 6
Current input terminal (e.g. 4 ... 20 mA), channel 1 7
Current input terminal (e.g. 4 ... 20 mA), channel 2 8
Voltage divider input terminal, channel 1 9
Voltage divider input terminal, channel 2 10
Reference voltage 5 V for voltage divider 11
GND 12
PD-ADC-24VDC
               Excitation +24 V